Lauf in den Mai 2014

10 Km Hauptlauf am 30.04.2014
Ergebnisliste - Manner

Rng Snr Name, Vorname Verein/Ort Jg Ak AkRng Endzeit
1 185 Adami, Florian TV Riegel 1987 MOK 1 00:32:47,4
2 103 Mild, David Obst- und Beerenhof Mild 1986 MOK 2 00:33:55,6
3 229 Spéth, Peter Weingut Wohrle/ Running Team 1969 M45 1 00:34:38,4
4 316 Makowitschka, Ricky SV Steinach 1977 M35 1 00:34:40,2
5 251 Kinnast, Sebastian TV Biberach 1987 MOK 3 00:34:42,5
6 334 Schmoll, Andreas TC Biihlertal 1985 MOK 4 00:35:23,6
7 282 Rub, Tobias SV Freistett 1992 MOK 5 00:35:35,4
8 167 Berger, Martin SC Lauf 1960 M50 1 00:35:40,9
9 322 Uhl, Adrian SV Steinach 1994 MOK 6 00:36:11,3
10 301 Miiller, Jonas LG Offenburg 1994 MOK 7 00:36:32,4
11 191 Gutenkunst, Roland SC Onsbach 1968 M45 2 00:36:38,6
12 179 Vogt, Joachim PTSV Jahn Freiburg 1972 M40 1 00:36:47,1
13 170 Erhardt, Gerd SV Freistett 1973 M40 2 00:36:53,3
14 193 Benkida-Oudin , Francis SC Onsbach 1967 MA45 3 00:36:58,4
15 250 Walde, Mario TV Biberach 1997 B 1 00:37:06,6
16 252 Burckhardt, Gilbert TV Biberach 1964 M50 2 00:37:19,9
17 293 Stortz, Martin LV Ettenheim 1966 M45 4 00:37:22,8
18 311 Walter, Anton Ski Club Seelbach 1956 M55 1 00:37:26,6
19 352 Braun, Uwe LFV Schutterwald 1972 M40 3 00:37:31,2
20 227 Schmider, Wolfram SV Schapbach 1968 M45 5 00:37:40,4
21 241 Haas, Matthias Tri-Team Freiburg 1981 M30 1 00:37:42,6
22 289 Klein, Michael SC Onsbach 1965 M45 6 00:37:44,2
23 326 Armbruster, Claudius SC Baden Baden 1998 B 2 00:37:45,5
24 204 Schonle, Sebastian TV Riegel 1996 JA 1 00:37:57,1
25 80 Lichti, Sebastian ASL ROBERTSAU 1971 M40 4 00:37:59,0
26 198 Steurer, reiner SC Onsbach 1959 M55 2 00:38:09,7
27 85 lbig, Marcus Team Erdinger Alkoholfrei 1978 M35 2 00:38:15,1
28 92 Gutmann, Andreas Qual-dich-laufend 1979 M35 3 00:38:19,2
29 260 Saad, Mekki TV Bad Bergzabern 1965 MA45 7 00:38:30,0
30 225 Faist, Erich SV Schapbach 1958 M55 3 00:38:31,5
31 258 Treyer, Bjorn Running Team Ortenau 1983 M30 2 00:38:38,9
32 354 Thoma, Marco 1984 M30 3 00:38:47,4
33 304 Bohe, Thomas TV Haueneberstein 1975 M35 4 00:38:58,7
34 177 Binder, Philipp SV Steinach 1985 MOK 8 00:39:05,2
35 132 Ikisivri, Yasin Selen & Canel Laufteam 1969 M45 8 00:39:09,8
36 200 Muller, Matthias TV Riegel 1985 MOK 9 00:39:25,1
37 199 Knopfel, Gerd SC Onsbach 1964 M50 3 00:39:28,6
38 274 Knietsch, Florian Ski Club Lauf 1984 M30 4 00:39:29,7
39 194 Dinkel, Frank TV Riegel 1972 M40 5 00:39:31,1
40 164 Vetter, Albert-Eugen FC Alemannia Unterkirnach 1954 M60 1 00:39:32,6
41 266 Schmidt, Glinther Leinenpflicht 1958 M55 4 00:39:33,7
42 81 Gruger, Patrick SC Onsbach 1980 M30 5 00:39:39,5
43 207 Konig, Manfred SC Onsbach 1955 M55 5 00:39:41,8
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187
119
235
82
320
319
292
97
142
152
182
267
209
226
196
283
349
136
372
145
180
146
272
95
302
239
336
230
337
137
158
232
314
166
269
123
317
205
156
299
87
151
297
303
249
120
369
155
108
276

Aigner, Georg
Rudolf, Dominic
Hunte, Jirgen
Frank, Mathias
Matt, Andreas
Neumaier, Manuel
Fritz, Eberhard
Gerster, Ulrich
Killig, Lothar
Singler, Heiko
Kromer, Stefan
Lauer, Alexander
Woitt, Frank

Sum, Karl-Heinz
Schemel, Ludwig
Mark, Martin
Vano, Jose Joaquin
Klimek, Axel
Makkain, Michael
Gassenschmidt, Peter
Weber, Carl Anton
Schmitt, Werner
Peterke, Stephan
Hofmann, Hans-Jirgen
Kovacs, Roland
Rombach, Michael
Ebert, Christian
Schaal, Jakob
Klumpp, Stephan
Martin, Andreas
Breger, Bertold
Lessing, Peter
Rudolf, Frank
Jung, Michael
Geeren, Dirk
Seemann, Hansjorg
Halter, Simon
Zerrer, Martin
Géanshirt, Sandrino
Obert, Patrick
Buhler, Heiko
Weber, Ingo
Becker, Hannes
Benz, Franz

Spath, Noah
Isenmann, Niki
Riehle, Klaus
Ehrhardt, Bernd
Logler, Benedikt
Goltz, Andre

TV Riegel
TV Friesenheim
LAUFTEAM INA

SV Steinach

SV Steinach

LFV Schutterwald

FC Ottenheim

LG Brandenkopf

SV Steinach

LV Ettenheim

Mein lieber Herr Gesangsverein
Haselstaude Runners TV Kippenheim
SV Schapbach

SC Onsbach

TV Seelbach

MD Lauftreff Mooswald
TV Haueneberstein

LSG Karlsruhe
Breitensport Sinzheim
LV Ettenheim
Breitensport Sinzheim
TV Lahr

TV Scherzheim

SC Onsbach

TV Kippenheim

Team Speedzone

TV Kippenheim

Schneider Electric

SC Onsbach

SV Dundenheim

LG Brandenkopf

Hausach

SV Freistett

SV Steinach

SC Onsbach

TV Friesenheim Lauftreff

VIR Allmannsweier
SV Steinach
Schutterwald

TV Biberach

TV Friesenheim

LG Brandenkopf

SR Gruppe Ettenheim

1972
1978
1967
1973
1970
1982
1953
1987
1967
1968
1970
1969
1971
1963
1960
1965
1971
1967
1982
1963
1954
1961
1972
1967
1979
1977
1974
1992
1979
1975
1965
1941
1967
1973
1970
1962
1986
1976
1990
1978
1991
1981
1984
1963
1997
1977
1963
1954
1989
1983

M40
M35
M45
M40
M40
M30
M60
MOK
M45
M45
M40
M45
M40
M50
M50
M45
M40
M45
M30
M50
M60
M50
M40
M45
M35
M35
M40
MOK
M35
M35
M45
M70
M45
M40
M40
M50
MOK
M35
MOK
M35
MOK
M30
M30
M50
B
M35
M50
M60
MOK
M30

13
11
14

12
15

13
11

16

17
14
15

12
10
13
11
14

12
10

15
10

00:39:45,6
00:39:47,9
00:39:57,9
00:40:01,4
00:40:03,6
00:40:11,8
00:40:15,1
00:40:16,5
00:40:16,9
00:40:22,8
00:40:24,8
00:40:30,8
00:40:31,9
00:40:35,0
00:40:36,5
00:40:43,6
00:40:44,9
00:40:46,6
00:40:58,9
00:41:06,9
00:41:17,7
00:41:24,2
00:41:27,5
00:41:48,6
00:41:53,0
00:41:55,0
00:42:00,6
00:42:05,0
00:42:09,5
00:42:10,3
00:42:11,0
00:42:14,9
00:42:18,2
00:42:18,9
00:42:20,0
00:42:22,7
00:42:27,1
00:42:32,8
00:42:38,0
00:42:45,2
00:42:49,9
00:42:51,6
00:42:53,6
00:42:55,4
00:42:59,4
00:42:59,9
00:43:01,6
00:43:02,5
00:43:05,7
00:43:08,6
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95

96

97

98

99

100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143

324
88
306
236
233
360
348
356
325
257
275
178
359
294
195
339
234
367
362
189
281
139
161
124
216
130
244
347
83
368
240
355
386
313
117
253
280
341
107
212
363
358
131
121
221
134
361
203
312
224

Armbruster, Kassian
Kreuter, Jonas
Amann, Andreas
Greber, Bernhard
Bahl, Michael
Gudbrod, Matthias
Schunggart, Elmar
Wiist, Marko
Armbruster, Ralf
Schéfer, Rolf
Gilles, Nicolas
Gohringer, Steffen
Klem, Norbert
Heiny, Daniel
Bauer, Theo
LinRen, Torsten Golo
Enseleit, Dieter
Gegg, Adrian
Kramer, Martin
Zohner, Ortwin
Hetz, Dominik
Altmann, Thomas

Ehret-Weber, Wolfgang

Gaenshirt, Mathias
Wolf, Alexander
Griger, Walter
Ziegler, Robin
Birmans, Benedikt
Hilss, Bertold
Feyh, Markus
Spath, Wolfgang
Schultz, Sascha
Mihe, Maximilian
Bohnert, Hubert
Matzkowski, Uwe
Fritsch, Ulrich
Baumert, Josef
Formanek, Raimund
Kenk, Glunther
GaRler, Gerhardt
Kaspar, Matthias
Marschinke, Heiko
Singler, Bernhard
REIBEL, Axel
Haberle, Michael
Bertsch, Thomas
Ibert, Markus
Langenecker, Heinz
Schmitz, Gregor
Trenkle, Bastian

SC Baden Baden
FC Ottenheim
LV Ettenheim
LAUFTEAM INA
LAUFTEAM INA

TuS Schuttern

Pflegedienst R. Armbruster
SV Dundenheim

Helvetia Laufteam Kehl
RUC Reute

SC Onsbach

LFV Schutterwald
LAUFTEAM INA

TV Ortenberg

DJK Oberschopfheim
TV Riegel

SV Freistett
Lauffreunde Neuried
LG Geroldseck Lahr

SC Friesenheim
Haselstaude Runners
SC Onsbach

TuS Ottenheim

LV Ettenheim

TTC Altdorf

LG Geroldseck Lahr
Running-Team-Ortenau
Bio Team

LG Geroldseck Lahr
SV Freistett

TV Biberach

SV Freistett

TV Ortenberg

QUAL DICH LAUFEND

Haselstaude Runners TV Kippenheim

TV Hofweier
Lebenshilfe Offenburg
LG Geroldseck Lahr
TuS Ottenheim

Haselstaude Runners TV Kippenheim

TV Scherzheim

SC Onsbach
SV Dundenheim

1996
1987
1965
1960
1963
1981
1963
1977
1962
1982
1970
1978
1957
1978
1955
1964
1961
1998
1962
1958
1998
1953
1970
1976
1981
1955
1990
2000
1965
1986
1957
1984
1955
1958
1967
1969
1998
1953
1980
1954
1982
1972
1949
1957
1981
1958
1967
1958
1965
1991

JA
MOK
M45
M50
M50
M30
M50
M35
M50
M30
M40
M35
M55
M35
M55
M50
M50

B
M50
M55

B
M60
M40
M35
M30
M55
MOK

JB
M45
MOK
M55
M30
M55
M55
M45
M45

B
M60
M30
M60
M30
M40
M65
M55
M30
M55
M45
M55
M45
MOK

16
18
11
12
11
13
13
14
12
16
14

15

15
16

17

17
16
13

17

19
18
10
14
11
12
20
21

15

16
18

13
17
14
22
15
23
19

00:43:13,0
00:43:18,6
00:43:20,9
00:43:31,3
00:43:32,3
00:43:44,4
00:43:51,1
00:43:53,8
00:43:57,2
00:43:58,8
00:44:00,1
00:44:03,7
00:44:09,2
00:44:11,2
00:44:13,9
00:44:15,5
00:44:25,4
00:44:32,9
00:44:37,4
00:44:48,4
00:44:53,5
00:45:06,9
00:45:12,3
00:45:19,8
00:45:22,6
00:45:25,7
00:45:29,9
00:45:34,7
00:45:36,4
00:45:37,2
00:45:38,0
00:45:40,7
00:45:56,2
00:46:19,0
00:46:20,1
00:46:21,2
00:46:36,5
00:46:41,1
00:46:48,2
00:46:59,9
00:47:01,8
00:47:03,3
00:47:09,9
00:47:19,6
00:47:40,3
00:47:41,7
00:47:47,1
00:47:54,6
00:47:55,8
00:47:58,3



144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160
161
162
163
164
165
166
167
168
169
170
171
172
173
174
175
176
177
178
179
180
181
182
183
184
185
186
187
188
189
190
191
192
193

138
277
105
374
215
223
175
370
255
333
279
295
338
268

172
112
213
128
153
382
345
262
133
217
350
219
157
181
148
238
364
298
231
237
376
318
340
210
126
162
259
208
328
290
159
305
310
90
371

klemens, michael
Jekutsch, Werner
Richter, Christian
Dohl, Gerald
Vollhardt, Dieter
Speier, Markus
Mussler, Matthias
Baumann, Matthias
Kiihne, Thorsten
Burger, Carlo

Kern, Guinter
Stiefel, Dieter

Loch, Adam

Wirth, Eberhard
Stuber, Markus
Zimmermann, Rudi
Cudaj, Markus
Herrenknecht, Klaus
Hug, Michael
Gnacke, Tobias
Himmelsbach, Thomas
Lambing, Dieter
Kato, Werner
Himmelsbach, Hubert
Kappis, Ralph
Armbruster, Stefan
Himmelsbach, Dominik
Feuchter, Hans
Fischer, Andreas
Dusch, Werner
Stiller, Horst
Hemberger, Ralf
Hager, Jan

Jorger, Klemens
Hager, Zejko
Leonhard, Jens
Wagner, Peter
Wiecozorek, Martin
Tabor, Bruno
Schiitze, Ulrich
Vogele, Robert
Oberle, Klaus
Schmelzle, Albert
Hug, Armin

Fliehler, Michael
Nock, Ernst
Schmidt, Johanna
Kremer, Max
Eckenfels, Franz
Zimmermann, Joachim

kt kehl
Schneider Electric
Powersports Offenburg

Team Auszeit

TC Minchweier
SV Grafenhausen
TuS Ottenheim
LFV Schutterwald

TV Friesenheim Lauftreff
Eichstetten

Laufarena Ortenau

Tango
LG Geroldseck Lahr

LG Geroldseck Lahr

SVO Rieselfeld

LG Geroldseck Lahr
Oberweier

SV Freistett
Schneider Electric

FSV Seelbach

TV Kippenheim
LAUFTEAM INA
IlIC Neuried

LG Geroldseck Lahr
LV Ettenheim

SC Onsbach

LG Geroldseck Lahr

l/‘
LFV Schutterwald

LV Ettenheim
TuS Ottenheim
TV Friesenheim Lauftreff

1965
1975
1967
1966
1965
1981
1966
1970
1971
1955
1957
1958
1962
1964
1978
1947
1982
1965
1968
1975
1959
1964
1964
1951
1967
1973
1973
1945
1979
1957
1959
1980
2002
1960
1959
1988
1957
1963
1955
1962
1967
1960
1956
1963
1976
1969
1958
2001
1950
1961

M45
M35
M45
M45
M45
M30
M45
M40
M40
M55
M55
M55
M50
M50
M35
M65
M30
M45
M45
M35
M55
M50
M50
M60
M45
M40
M40
M65
M35
M55
M55
M30
B
M50
M55
MOK
M55
M50
M55
M50
M45
M50
M55
M50
M35
M45
M55
JB
M60
M50

24
17
25
26
27
18
28
19
20
16
17
18
18
19
18

19
29
30
19
19
20
21

31
21
22

20
20
21
20

22
22
20
23
23
24
24
32
25
25
26
21
33
26

27

00:48:02,3
00:48:03,4
00:48:12,8
00:48:13,8
00:48:18,3
00:48:23,6
00:48:25,4
00:48:26,3
00:48:27,3
00:48:34,8
00:48:48,5
00:48:58,4
00:49:27,3
00:49:34,2
00:49:38,0
00:49:52,0
00:49:55,7
00:49:57,6
00:50:00,9
00:50:02,2
00:50:05,1
00:50:16,9
00:50:21,1
00:50:22,1
00:50:31,4
00:50:36,5
00:50:38,9
00:50:43,9
00:50:47,5
00:50:50,0
00:51:07,6
00:51:09,0
00:51:22,3
00:51:29,8
00:51:37,0
00:51:46,6
00:51:50,2
00:51:52,2
00:51:57,8
00:51:59,6
00:52:21,3
00:52:24,4
00:52:27,0
00:52:29,1
00:52:31,3
00:52:44,8
00:52:52,3
00:53:02,0
00:53:09,5
00:53:22,6



194
195
196
197
198
199
200
201
202
203
204
205
206
207
208
209
210
211
212
213
214
215
216
217
218
219
220

176
387
135
346
109
114
309
365
366
321
206
89
102
378
264
168
169
160
335
256
99
383
291
357
100
115
261

Micke, Holger
Hug, Bastian
Osternack, Horst
Meyer, Martin
Griesbaum, Frank
Munterde, Jirgen
Ullrich, Julian
Binkert, Thomas
Gegg, Michael
Isenmann, Ralf
Krings, Helmut
Eckenfels, Bernd
Mattoso de Salles, Marcos
Witt, Jirgen
Kienzle, Werner
Beneke, Rainer
Schnurr, Klaus
Fautz, Andreas
Skazel, Uwe
Miiller, Achim
Fromm, Stephan
Ostermann, Michael
OckenfuR, Tobias
Wiist, Hans
Geiger, Ulrich
Clever, Ulrich
Fehlau, Martin

TuS Nonnenweier
Schneider Electric

KZS Karkossa GmbH
LFV Schutterwald

Binkert+Beers Architekten
TV Ortenberg

SV Steinach

SC Onsbach

TV Friesenheim Lauftreff
LG Geroldseck Lahr

Berz Wanderfreunde Schwaibach

Lauf- und Radarena Ortenau
Lauf- und Radarena Ortenau

SV Oberweier

Bio Power Wiist

Arztlicher Kreisverein Freiburg

1958
2000
1952
1976
1967
1940
2001
1967
1960
1989
1940
1979
1964
1966
1970
1961
1967
1978
1959
1970
1975
1997
1976
1954
1962
1953
1966

M55
JB
M60
M35
M45
M70
B
M45
M50
MOK
M70
M35
M50
M45
M40
M50
M45
M35
M55
M40
M35
JB
M35
M60
M50
M60
M45

27
10
10
22
34

11
35
28
21

23
29
36
23
30
37
24
28
24
25
12
26
11
31
12
38

00:53:28,8
00:53:30,6
00:54:07,8
00:54:08,6
00:54:36,5
00:54:42,4
00:55:00,2
00:55:03,5
00:55:06,2
00:55:18,5
00:55:45,4
00:55:47,7
00:55:49,3
00:55:51,9
00:56:00,1
00:56:20,3
00:56:21,2
00:56:22,2
00:56:31,3
00:57:37,5
00:59:16,4
00:59:18,7
00:59:42,5
01:01:56,7
01:02:57,2
01:03:36,8
01:03:39,1



